
Easy Read

Guide to raffle prizes
- for the online gig for Gig Buddies
Sunday 20 June - livestreamed from Exchange
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What is happening?
This is an easy read document. But you may still 
need support to read it. Ask someone you know to 
help you.

Words in bold blue writing may be hard to 
understand. You can check what the words in blue 
mean on page 14.

We are raising money for Gig Buddies Cymru - and 
to help start a Gig Buddies project in Bristol!

Gig Buddies is a project that matches adults with a 
learning disability or autism with a volunteer who 
likes the same music or other hobbies.

When Gig Buddies have been matched they go 
to gigs and other events together. Find out more 
about Gig Buddies on page 15.

There will be:

	▪ an online gig with music and comedy. It is being 
live-streamed from exchange in Bristol on 20 
June 2021.

	▪ a raffle.
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The event is being organised by Adam Devonshire - 
who plays bass in IDLES. Adam is also known by his 
nickname ‘Dev’.

Adam Devonshire says:

“I have seen the wonderful work that Gig Buddies 
do. It has been an honour for me to be working 
with them. Live music and events give us so much 
happiness and everyone deserves to have that joy in 
their lives!”

How to take part
Tickets for the online gig are £5 and can be bought 
online from http://hdfst.uk/E64312

Tickers for the raffle are £2 and can be bought 
online from http://hdfst.uk/E64312

The gig and raffle tickets will be sent to you by 
email. They will appear in the email as a QR code - 
this looks like a square barcode.

You will get a QR code for each gig and raffle ticket 
you buy.

Keep this email safe! Some of the raffle prizes will be 
announced during the livestream on 20 June. The 
rest will be announced on 21 June.

 There is a list of the raffle prizes on pages 4-13!

QR Code
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Raffle prizes

Fender guitar
This is a picture of the guitar! So far TV Priest and 
Fenne Lily have signed it. All of the acts will be 
signing it.

Thank you to Fender for donating this prize!

Mogwai – signed records
Mogwai will be sending rare copies of their album 
box sets - and a split record with the band Bardo 
Pond. The records will be signed by each member of 
Mogwai.

The records are:

	▪ Mogwai / Bardo Pond - signed split 10” vinyl

	▪ Rave Tapes - signed vinyl box set

	▪ As The Love Continues - signed vinyl box set

The National - Signed photo book 
and album
The photo book will be signed by each member of 
The National.

The album has songs from 1 of The National’s live 
gigs in 2018.



Page 5

Fontaines DC - Signed artwork
The artwork will be signed by each member of 
Fontaines DC.

Florence + The Machine -Signed 
book
The book will be signed by Florence Welch the singer 
of Florence + The Machine.

Florence + The Machine -Signed 
album
The album will be signed by Florence Welch the 
singer of Florence + The Machine.

The Staves - Signed album
The album will be signed by each member of The 
Staves.

Frank Turner - Signed test pressing
The test pressing is of Frank Turner’s album called 
Be More Kind. It will be signed by Frank Turner.

A test pressing is a special first copy of an album. It 
is made so that bands can hear their music before it 
is released to the public.
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IDLES - Signed test pressing and 
artwork
The test pressing is of IDLES’ album Ultra Mono and 
will be signed by each member of the band.

Young Knives - Artwork and signed 
album
The artwork has been made by the signer of Young 
Knives.

The album will be signed by each member of the 
band.

Sports Team - Band T-shirts
2 band T-shirts from Sports Team.

Artwork and a tattoo from Iain Sellar
Artwork and 1 tattoo from Iain Sellar. He is a tattoo 
artist from Bristol.

This is a picture of the print that Iain has created. 
You can choose one of these images as a tattoo.

Slowdive - Guitar pedal
Slowdive are donating a guitar pedal used by the 
band.

This picture is an example of a guitar pedal!
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Laura Marling - Signed artwork
The artwork will be signed by Laura Marling.

Metz - Signed albums
The albums will be signed by each member of Metz.

The Lovely Eggs - Signed record and 
CD
There will be a record and a CD of The Lovely Egg’s 
album called I Am Moron. This will be signed by 
each member of the band.

Big Jeff - Artwork
Big Jeff will be donating a piece of his art made for 
this event.

This picture is an example of Big Jeff’s art!

Orlando Weeks - Artwork
Orlando Weeks will be donating a piece of art made 
for this event.

This picture is an example of Orlando Weeks’ art!
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Lee Kiernan (IDLES) - Print
Lee Kiernan from IDLES will be donating a print.

Sickboy - Artwork
Sickboy will be donating some art made for this 
event.

The art will be based on the band IDLES’ gig posters.

This picture is an example of Sickboy’s art!

Gig tickets

Exchange

Exchange is a music venue in Bristol. They are  
donating 2 tickets for some of their gigs!

Crosstown Concerts

Crosstown put on gigs around the UK. They will be 
donating tickets for the following gigs!

	▪ IDLES - Cardiff Motorpoint 21 January 2022

	▪ Katy J Pearson - Bristol Louisianna 25 August 
2021 or 26 August 2021

	▪ Paul Weller - Bath Forum 26 November 2021

	▪ Ritual Union festival - Bristol 26 March 2022
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Supergrass – Strange Ones box set 

A box set of albums that includes music by 
Supergrass from 1994-2008!

BEAK> - Signed items

The items in the bundle will be signed by each 
member of BEAK>.

JOHN – Record And signed poster

A copy of JOHN’s album God Speed In The National 
Limit and a tour poster signed by each member of 
JOHN.

Traams – Signed record and a test 
pressing of 4 songs

A copy of Traams’ album Grin which will be signed 
by each member of the band.

And a test pressing of 4 songs by Traams.



Page 10

TV Priest – Signed record

A copy of TV Priest’s album Uppers which will be 
signed by each member of the band.

Melvins – Artwork

A limited edition piece of artwork by Melvins.

Friendly Records – Store voucher

Friendly Records is a record store in Bristol.They are 
donating a £30 gift voucher to spend in their store!

Life – Signed items

Life are donating a selection of merchandise which 
will be signed by each member of the band.

Billy Nomates – Signed record

A copy of Billy Nomates’ album was made for 
Record Store Day in 2021. The record will be signed 
by Billy Nomates.
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Mclusky – Signed Setlists

Mclusky will be donating their setlists from their 
livestreamed gig for Gig Buddies.

The setlists will be signed by each memeber of the 
band.

Ceremony Festival – Tickets

Ceremony Festival at Bedford Esquires have 
donated 2 tickets for the festival!

Environmental Studies – Bundle of 
prizes

Environmental Studies is a record label in Bristol! 
They have donated prizes such as 2 records by Dope 
- this is Julian Cope’s side project.

There are lots of other prizes in the bundle too!

Declan McKenna – Tickets

Declan McKenna has donated 2 tickets to one of his 
live shows!

The event will be at Brixton Academy in London on 
18th September 2021.
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Sharon Van Etten – Merchandise 
Bundle

Sharon Van Etten has donated lots of prizes! This 
includes: 

	▪ 4 of Sharon Van Etten’s albums – which are all 
signed!

	▪ 2 Sharon Van Etten tshirts

	▪ A Sharon Van Etten clock

	▪ A Sharon Van Etten bottle opener

Young Fathers – Vinyl and tote bag

Young Fathers have dontated a copy of their album 
Cocoa Sugar. It’s a limited edition and the vinyl is 
blue!

There will be a Young Fathers tote bag included as 
well!

Klämp – Vinyl and t-shirt bundle

Klämp have donated a copy of their album called 
Hate You.

They have also sent 5 tshirts which the singer, who 
is called Greg, made in his studio in Holland!
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The Oh Sees - Album bundle
The Oh Sees have donated 4 of their albums.

The albums have been signed by each member of 
the band!

Fender Telecaster guitar
A Fender Telecaster guitar has been donated.

This is a picture is of the guitar!
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Thank you!

Gig Buddies Cymru, exchange and Dev want to say:

	▪ thank you to all the artists who have donated 
prizes for our raffle!

	▪ thank you to all the artists who are playing our 
online fundraising gig!

	▪ and thank you to YOU for taking part in the raffle 
and supporting Gig Buddies!

Hard words

Test pressing - This is a first copy of an album, so 
that bands can hear their music before it is released 
to the public.
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About Gig Buddies
Gig Buddies Cymru matches people with a learning 
disability(and/or autism) in Wales with a volunteer 
who shares the same interests, so they can go to 
gigs and events together.

Gig Buddies have been meeting online during the 
pandemic. And whenever it is safe meeting up 
outdoors.

As soon as we can Gig Buddies will go back to 
attending gigs, events and festivals together!

We are looking for volunteers and adults with a 
learning disability (and/or autism) in the following 
areas:

	▪ South Wales - Bridgend, Cardiff, Merthyr Tydfil, 
RCT, Vale of Glamorgan

	▪ North Wales - Anglesey, Gwynedd, Conwy, 
Denbighshire, Flintshire, Wrexham

To find out more about Gig Buddies Cymru visit: 
www.ffrindiaugigiau.org.uk. Phone 029 2068 1160.

To find out about Gig Buddies Bristol visit: 
https://exchangebristol.com/gig-buddies. Email: 
info@gigbuddiesbristol.com.

There are other Gig Buddy projects in England, 
Scotland and Northern Ireland. And in Sydney, 
Australia.

You can find your nearest project here: 
www.stayuplate.org.uk/gigbuddies. Or phone Stay 
Up Late: 020 3920 8471.


